Introduction
ALD SyncAlong multi-room music streaming solution delivers CD
quality  music  to  anywhere  in  the  house  without  the  need  for
connecting  wires.  Advanced  Wi-Fi  and  streaming  technologies
reproduce  the  fullness,  clarity  and  depth  of  your  music  way
beyond  Bluetooth  A2DP.  In  addition  to  longer  range,  higher
bandwidth  and  stronger  immunity  to  interferences,  Wi-Fi
technologies  coupling  with  UPnP/DLNA,  industry  standards  for

Synchronized multi-room playback NA Yes
Individual speaker volume control NA Yes
One source to multiple speakers NA Yes
Compressed and lossless music Note 2 Yes Yes
Over the air firmware upgrade Yes Yes
Number of speakers 1 5
Note 1. Other Cloud Music Services can be integrated with business line-up by the customer.
Note 2. Support of Hi-Fi grade (16-bit, 44.1 KHz), lossless music or compressed streaming in WAV, FLAC formats, MP3, AAC, WMA
Signal pin descriptions
Pin Number Name Description
1 GPIO1(PU)/CFG/SPI_LCD_CS# GPIO 1 (pull up) or configuration or SPI LCD chip select (low active)
2 GPO13(PU)/CFG/ GPIO 13 (pull up) or configuration.
3 GPO14(PD)/CFG/SPI_LCD_A0 GPIO 14 (pull down) or configuration or SPI LCD address output.
4 GPO15(PD)/CFG/SPI_LCD_CLK GPIO 15 (pull down) or configuration or SPI LCD clock.
5 GPO16(PD)/CFG/SPI_LCD_DO GPIO 16 (pull down) or configuration or SPI LCD data output.
6 GPIO28(PU)/CFG GPIO 28 (pull up) or configuration.
7 +3.3V System supply voltage.
8 +3.3V System supply voltage.
9 UART_RX UART receive (3.3V and debug use only)
10 UART_TX UART transmit (debug use only)
11 I2S_DX IIS digital audio output.
12 GPIO23/SPDIF_OUT GPIO 23 or SPDIF output.
13 I2S_BCLK IIS bit clock.
14 I2S_LRCLK IIS left-/right-clock.
15 I2S_MCLK IIS master clock output.
16 I2S_RX IIS data receive.
17 GND Ground. Connect to ground plane of adapter board.
18 GND Ground. Connect to ground plane of adapter board.
19 LAN_RX- Ethernet receive negative.
20 LAN_RX+ Ethernet receive positive.
21 LAN_TX- Ethernet transmit negative.
22 LAN_TX+ Ethernet transmit positive.
23 LAN_CT LAN center tap.
24 USB_D+ USB data positive.
25 GPIO27(PU)/I2C_SCL GPIO 27 (pull up) or IIC serial clock.
26 USB_D- USB data negative.
27 GPIO26(PU)/I2C_SDA GPIO 26 (pull up) or IIC serial data.
28 GPIO8(PD)/LED_OUT GPIO 8 (pull down) or LED output.
4  Advanced Linux Design Ltd        SyncAlong Music Streaming System  ver 3.0          www.aldtech.com
29 GND Ground. Connect to ground plane of adapter board.
30 GND Ground. Connect to ground plane of adapter board.
31 GPIO11(PD)/CFG/SPI_RGB_CLK GPIO 11 (pull down) or configuration or SPI RGB controller clock.
32 GPIO6/JTAG_TDI/KB_INT# GPIO 6 or keyboard interrupt (active low)
33 GPIO7/BUTTON_IN# GPIO 7 or button input (active low )
34 GPIO12(PD)/CFG/SPI_RGB_DO GPIO 12 (pull down) or configuration or SPI RGB controller data output
35 POWER_ON# Power is applied (active low).
36 HW_RESET# System reset (active low).
Notes:
1. All GPIO pins are 2.5V tolerant.